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Court File No.: CV-23-00696874-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF MAGNA 
GOLD CORP. 

Applicant 

 
 

Service List 
(as at July 10, 2023) 

 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4  
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel:  (416) 777-6254 
Fax: (416) 863-1716 
E-mail: zweigs@bennettjones.com   
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel:  (416) 777-4642 
Fax: (416) 863-1716 
E-mail: nelmsa@bennettjones.com   
 
Lawyers for Magna Gold Corp. 
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9  
 
Noah Goldstein  
Tel:  (416) 932-6207 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
E-mail: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com   
 
Christian Vit 
Tel:  (647) 848-1350 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
E-mail: cvit@ksvadvisory.com   
 
Proposal Trustee and Proposed Monitor 
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance St.  
Toronto Ontario  M5H 0B4  
 
Ryan Jacobs 
Tel:  (416) 416-6465 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: rjacobs@cassels.com  
 
Shayne Kukulowicz 
Tel:  (416) 860-6463 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: skukulowicz@cassels.com   
 
Stephanie Fernandes 
Tel:  (416) 860-6481 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: sfernandes@cassels.com    
 
Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee and Proposed 
Monitor 
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel:  (647) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
  

HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance - Legal Services 
Branch  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5 
 
Leslie Crawford  
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  
 
General Enquiries 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontairo.ca  
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5 
 
General Enquiries 
Tel:  1.866.668.8297 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2X6 
 
Pat Confalone 
Tel:  416.954.6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 
 

MCCARTHY TETRAULT 
745 Thurlow Street, Suite 2400 
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C5 
 
Lance Williams 
Tel:  (604) 643-7154 
E-mail: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca  
 
Trevor Courtis 
Tel:  (416) 601-7643 
E-mail: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca   
 
Jennifer Longhurst 
Tel:  (416) 601-7764 
E-mail: jlonghurst@mccarthy.ca   
 
Lawyers for Delbrook Capital  

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West 
20th Floor 
Toronto ON, M5H 3S8 
 
Email: inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca  
 

BC SECURITIES COMMISSION 
701 West Georgia Street 
P.O. Box 10142, Pacific Centre 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1L2 
 
Email: inquiries@bcsc.bc.ca  

ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION 
Suite 600, 250–5th St. SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 0R4  
 
Email: inquiries@asc.ca  

NEX BOARD OF THE TSX VENTURE 
EXCHANGE 
#2700 – 650 West Georgia Street 
P.O. Box 11633  
Vancouver, B.C. V6B 4N9  
 
Tel:   (604) 689-3334  
Email: tsxvdocs@tmx.com, 
joanne.butz@tmx.com, 
complianceanddisclosure@tsxventure.com  
 

OTC PINK/OTC MARKETS GROUP 
300 Vesey Street, 12th Floor 
New York NY 10282 
 
Cecilia Schoenbaum 
Email: cecilia@otcmarkets.com  
 

DELBROOK CAPITAL 
1500 - 1199 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 3T5 
 
Matthew Zabloski 
Email: matt@delbrookcapital.com  
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street 
Suite 1200 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2 
 
Ryan Laity 
Tel:   (604) 632-3544 

SANDSTORM GOLD ROYALTIES 
Suite 1400, 400 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6 
 
Ron Ho  
Tel:  (604) 628-1169 
Cell:  (604) 318-7109 
Email: RHo@sandstormgold.com  
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Email: RLaity@blg.com 
 
Counsel for Sandstorm Gold Royalties   

 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Maya Poliak 
Email: maya@chaitons.com  
 
Counsel for Ontario Securities Commission 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

zweigs@bennettjones.com; nelmsa@bennettjones.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; 
cvit@ksvadvisory.com; rjacobs@cassels.com; skukulowicz@cassels.com; sfernandes@cassels.com; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 
pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca; inquiries@bcsc.bc.ca; inquiries@asc.ca; 
tsxvdocs@tmx.com; cecilia@otcmarkets.com; joanne.butz@tmx.com; 
complianceanddisclosure@tsxventure.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; tcourtis@mccarthy.ca; 
matt@delbrookcapital.com; jlonghurst@mccarthy.ca; sfernandes@cassels.com; RLaity@blg.com; 
RHo@sandstormgold.com; maya@chaitons.com 

 
 


